

(RECRUITMENT CELL)

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Head Office, J N Stadium Complex, Gate. No. 10, Lodhi Road, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003

File No.:01-04001(03)/4/2021-HO - Personnel Division

Date: 01.11.2024

Sub: Filling up of 13 (Thirteen) vacant posts of Director in Pay Matrix Level-12 (Rs.78800-209200), on deputation including short term contract for a period of 3 years in Sports Authority of India, New Delhi-regarding.

SAI is an autonomous organization under the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports (MYAS) registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860, with the mandate of development and promotion of Sports in the country. The Sports Authority of India is looking for the service of suitable officers for filling up the post of Director in Pay Matrix Level-12 (Rs.78800-209200) on deputation including short term contract for a period of 3 years in its various Field Units including its Head Quarters at New Delhi. The details of post, eligibility criteria, job requirement, age limit, qualification and experience required for the post are indicated in Annexure-I. The pay and other terms and conditions of deputation will be regulated in accordance with DoPT's OM No.6/8/2009-Estt. (Pay-I) dated 17.6.2010 as amended from time to time. The candidates may send an advance copy, to reach in the o/o the Deputy Director (Recruitment), Room No. 209, Sports Authority of India, Head Office, Gate No.10 (East Gate), Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 on or before 02.12.2024 at 05.00 PM. However, their candidature will be subject to receipt of NOC, Vigilance Clearance, APAR from the parent department. The Application Forms / Curriculum Vitae Proforma are at Annexure-II and for other necessary details, the candidates are advised to visit/download from the SAI website: www.sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in from 02.11.2024 at 10:00 AM onwards.

> (Deputy Director) Recruitment Cell CBC- 47103/12/0005/2725 Sports Authority of India Head Office, New Delhi